Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 26  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME
1 15/05/2025

2 15/05/2025

3 15/05/2025

4 15/05/2025

5 15/05/2025

6 15/05/2025

7 15/05/2025

8 15/05/2025

9 15/05/2025
10 15/05/2025
11 15/05/2025
12 15/05/2025
13 15/05/2025
14 15/05/2025
15 15/05/2025
16 15/05/2025
17 15/05/2025
18 15/05/2025
19 15/05/2025
20 15/05/2025
21 15/05/2025
22 15/05/2025
23 15/05/2025
24 15/05/2025
25 15/05/2025
26 15/05/2025

1/14

DATE

5/19/2025 12:28 PM
5/19/2025 12:27 PM
5/19/2025 12:26 PM
5/19/2025 12:24 PM
5/19/2025 12:23 PM
5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5/19/2025 12:17 PM
5/19/2025 12:12 PM
5/19/2025 11:59 AM
5/19/2025 11:58 AM
5/19/2025 11:56 AM
5/19/2025 11:55 AM
5/19/2025 11:53 AM
5/19/2025 11:52 AM
5/19/2025 11:50 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:45 AM
5/19/2025 11:42 AM
5/19/2025 11:40 AM
5/19/2025 11:39 AM
5/19/2025 11:38 AM
5/19/2025 11:37 AM
5/19/2025 11:36 AM
5/19/2025 11:34 AM

26
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES

Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals
Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals

Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals

Answered: 25

in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus
in Platypus

in Platypus
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Skipped: 1

DATE

5/19/2025 12:28 PM
5/19/2025 12:27 PM
5/19/2025 12:26 PM
5/19/2025 12:24 PM
5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5/19/2025 12:17 PM
5/19/2025 12:12 PM
5/19/2025 11:59 AM
5/19/2025 11:58 AM
5/19/2025 11:56 AM
5/19/2025 11:55 AM
5/19/2025 11:53 AM
5/19/2025 11:52 AM
5/19/2025 11:50 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:45 AM
5/19/2025 11:42 AM
5/19/2025 11:40 AM
5/19/2025 11:39 AM
5/19/2025 11:38 AM
5/19/2025 11:37 AM
5/19/2025 11:36 AM
5/19/2025 11:34 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 19.23%

Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 73.08%

BCT or Landcare staff 7.69%
Presenter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 26

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Regional Platypus Initiative 5/19/2025 12:28 PM
2 CoastCare Volunteer 5/19/2025 12:24 PM
3 CoastCare Volunteer 5/19/2025 12:20 PM
4 LandcareNSW 5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5 Land for Wildlife 5/19/2025 11:56 AM
6 small coastal property 5/19/2025 11:52 AM
7 Land for Wildlife 5/19/2025 11:40 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 8

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
18 322 18

Total Respondents: 18
# DATE
1 6 5/19/2025 12:27 PM
2 10 5/19/2025 12:20 PM
3 8 5/19/2025 12:19 PM
4 5 5/19/2025 12:17 PM
5 50 5/19/2025 12:12 PM
6 10 5/19/2025 11:58 AM
7 10 5/19/2025 11:56 AM
8 50 5/19/2025 11:53 AM
9 30 5/19/2025 11:50 AM
10 50 5/19/2025 11:47 AM
11 10 5/19/2025 11:47 AM
12 10 5/19/2025 11:45 AM
13 10 5/19/2025 11:42 AM
14 3 5/19/2025 11:40 AM
15 10 5/19/2025 11:39 AM
16 10 5/19/2025 11:38 AM
17 10 5/19/2025 11:37 AM
18 30 5/19/2025 11:34 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 26  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE
0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

NEUTRAL
3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

23.08%
6

11.54%
3

8.00%
2

7/14

AGREE
26.92%
7

7.69%
2

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

30.77%
8

26.92%
7

12.00%
3

STRONGLY
AGREE

69.23%
18

92.31%
24

96.15%
25

100.00%
26

96.15%
25

42.31%
11

61.54%
16

80.00%
20

TOTAL

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.65

4.92

4.96

5.00

4.96

4.12

4.50

4.72
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

Accessibility to researchers

informative

knowledgeable speaker, venue

Fantastic subject and extended question time Platypus display (Taxidermy)
Extremely interesting and well presented

Great to be with likeminded people

Very informative

Great & expert speaker with lots of keen attendees
Great topic

Informative

The walk, the experts sharing research
Presentations inspirational

Venue, speaker and topic was great

interesting talk

Venue, presenters, knowledge gained

information

Content, the level of expertise and experience
Fascinating information - educators were amazing
New information

very interesting

learning new information

It was well organised and well presented
Bushwalk and education - AMAZING

Being informed by a leading researcher

8/14

DATE

5/19/2025 12:28 PM
5/19/2025 12:27 PM
5/19/2025 12:26 PM
5/19/2025 12:23 PM
5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5/19/2025 12:17 PM
5/19/2025 12:12 PM
5/19/2025 11:59 AM
5/19/2025 11:58 AM
5/19/2025 11:56 AM
5/19/2025 11:55 AM
5/19/2025 11:53 AM
5/19/2025 11:52 AM
5/19/2025 11:50 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:45 AM
5/19/2025 11:42 AM
5/19/2025 11:40 AM
5/19/2025 11:39 AM
5/19/2025 11:37 AM
5/19/2025 11:36 AM
5/19/2025 11:34 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES
How to collaborate

Echidna habitat

gliders

Weed Control

Frogs

Well organised, different perspectives on PLC

how to involve more young people (& New Australians) for future
ANY environmental issue

How to get involved in a community project to protect platypus, eg monitoring How to do a
pHD with Katherine!

how to spot koalas in the wild

More about koalas

Where do platypus occur near my property

| just want to keep learning

How to apply to my suburban block

I would like to learn about ALL Australian animals and how to protect them for our future
More about Frogs and Bandicoots

More

How to improve platypus numbers

More local platypus / rivercare actions that can be implemented

9/14

DATE

5/19/2025 12:28 PM
5/19/2025 12:27 PM
5/19/2025 12:26 PM
5/19/2025 12:23 PM
5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5/19/2025 12:12 PM
5/19/2025 11:59 AM
5/19/2025 11:58 AM

5/19/2025 11:56 AM
5/19/2025 11:55 AM
5/19/2025 11:53 AM
5/19/2025 11:50 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:45 AM
5/19/2025 11:42 AM
5/19/2025 11:39 AM
5/19/2025 11:37 AM
5/19/2025 11:34 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 21
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AFTER the event?

Answered: 21

Skipped: 5

30 40 50 60

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

TOTAL NUMBER
51

100

RESPONSES

DATE

5/19/2025 12:28 PM
5/19/2025 12:26 PM
5/19/2025 12:24 PM
5/19/2025 12:23 PM
5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5/19/2025 12:19 PM
5/19/2025 12:17 PM
5/19/2025 12:12 PM
5/19/2025 11:56 AM
5/19/2025 11:53 AM
5/19/2025 11:52 AM
5/19/2025 11:50 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:47 AM
5/19/2025 11:45 AM
5/19/2025 11:42 AM
5/19/2025 11:40 AM
5/19/2025 11:39 AM
5/19/2025 11:38 AM
5/19/2025 11:37 AM
5/19/2025 11:34 AM

21



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 14

# RESPONSES DATE
1 no 5/19/2025 12:26 PM
2 no 5/19/2025 12:24 PM
3 Excellent subject and audience interest. Question time was fantastic - presenter well 5/19/2025 12:23 PM
versed, likeable natured presenters. Hard pressed to improve content
4 No, it was great 5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5 No events was informative and enjoyable with ample time to discuss 5/19/2025 12:17 PM
6 repeat in other places 5/19/2025 12:12 PM
7 hard to improve 5/19/2025 11:59 AM
8 More of them on perhaps different but related topics 5/19/2025 11:50 AM
9 All the events that have been offered are incredibly educational and | have shared my new 5/19/2025 11:45 AM
found knowledge with others
10 It was great 5/19/2025 11:39 AM
11 no - great 5/19/2025 11:36 AM
12 It was great, especially the venue! 5/19/2025 11:34 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 2 Skipped: 24

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 0.00%
Landcare 100.00%

BCT & Landcare
TOTAL

0.00%
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