Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

ANSWER	CHOICES	RESPONSES		
Date / Tin	le	100.00%		26
#	DATE / TIME		DATE	
1	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:28 PM	
2	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:27 PM	
3	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:26 PM	
4	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:24 PM	
5	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:23 PM	
6	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:20 PM	
7	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:19 PM	
8	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:17 PM	
9	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 12:12 PM	
10	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:59 AM	
11	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:58 AM	
12	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:56 AM	
13	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:55 AM	
14	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:53 AM	
15	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:52 AM	
16	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:50 AM	
17	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
18	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
19	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:45 AM	
20	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:42 AM	
21	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:40 AM	
22	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:39 AM	
23	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:38 AM	
24	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:37 AM	
25	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:36 AM	
26	15/05/2025		5/19/2025 11:34 AM	

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

Answered: 25 Skipped: 1

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:28 PM
2	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:27 PM
3	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:26 PM
4	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:24 PM
5	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:20 PM
6	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:19 PM
7	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:17 PM
8	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 12:12 PM
9	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:59 AM
10	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:58 AM
11	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:56 AM
12	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:55 AM
13	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:53 AM
14	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:52 AM
15	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:50 AM
16	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:47 AM
17	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:47 AM
18	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:45 AM
19	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:42 AM
20	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:40 AM
21	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:39 AM
22	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:38 AM
23	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:37 AM
24	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:36 AM
25	Bioaccumulation of Forever Chemicals in Platypus	5/19/2025 11:34 AM



Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

ANSWER C	RESPONSES			
BCT agreen	19.23%	5		
Other landh	73.08%	19		
BCT or Lan	7.69%	2		
Presenter	Presenter			
Total Respo	ndents: 26			
#	OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)	DATE		
1	Regional Platypus Initiative	5/19/2025 12:28 PM	1	
2	CoastCare Volunteer	5/19/2025 12:24 PM	1	
3	CoastCare Volunteer	5/19/2025 12:20 PM	1	
4	LandcareNSW	5/19/2025 12:19 PM	1	
5	Land for Wildlife	5/19/2025 11:56 AM	1	
6	small coastal property	5/19/2025 11:52 AM	1	
7	Land for Wildlife	5/19/2025 11:40 AM	1	

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic BEFORE the event?



ANSWER CHOICES		AVERAGE NUMBER		TOTAL NUMBER		RESPONSES	
			18		322		18
Total Respondents: 18							
#						DATE	
1	6					5/19/2025 12:27 PM	
2	10					5/19/2025 12:20 PM	
3	8					5/19/2025 12:19 PM	
4	5					5/19/2025 12:17 PM	
5	50					5/19/2025 12:12 PM	
6	10					5/19/2025 11:58 AM	
7	10					5/19/2025 11:56 AM	
8	50					5/19/2025 11:53 AM	
9	30					5/19/2025 11:50 AM	
10	50					5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
11	10					5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
12	10					5/19/2025 11:45 AM	
13	10					5/19/2025 11:42 AM	
14	3					5/19/2025 11:40 AM	
15	10					5/19/2025 11:39 AM	
16	10					5/19/2025 11:38 AM	
17	10					5/19/2025 11:37 AM	
18	30					5/19/2025 11:34 AM	



Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

	STRONGLY DISAGREE	DISAGREE	NEUTRAL	AGREE	STRONGLY AGREE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
The information was relevant to me	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	3.85% 1	26.92% 7	69.23% 18	26	4.65
The date, time, and venue were communicated well	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	7.69% 2	92.31% 24	26	4.92
The presenters were easy to understand	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	3.85% 1	96.15% 25	26	4.96
Questions and discussion were encouraged	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%	100.00% 26	26	5.00
There was enough time for socialising	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	3.85% 1	96.15% 25	26	4.96
I can implement what I learnt	0.00%	3.85% 1	23.08% 6	30.77% 8	42.31% 11	26	4.12
I have increased access to materials and information	0.00%	0.00%	11.54% 3	26.92% 7	61.54% 16	26	4.50
I am more confident to address biodiversity conservation on my property	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	8.00% 2	12.00% 3	80.00% 20	25	4.72

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 2

RESPONSES	DATE
Accessibility to researchers	5/19/2025 12:28 PM
informative	5/19/2025 12:27 PM
knowledgeable speaker, venue	5/19/2025 12:26 PM
Fantastic subject and extended question time Platypus display (Taxidermy)	5/19/2025 12:23 PM
Extremely interesting and well presented	5/19/2025 12:20 PM
Great to be with likeminded people	5/19/2025 12:19 PM
Very informative	5/19/2025 12:17 PM
Great & expert speaker with lots of keen attendees	5/19/2025 12:12 PM
Great topic	5/19/2025 11:59 AM
Informative	5/19/2025 11:58 AM
The walk, the experts sharing research	5/19/2025 11:56 AM
Presentations inspirational	5/19/2025 11:55 AM
Venue, speaker and topic was great	5/19/2025 11:53 AM
interesting talk	5/19/2025 11:52 AM
Venue, presenters, knowledge gained	5/19/2025 11:50 AM
information	5/19/2025 11:47 AM
Content, the level of expertise and experience	5/19/2025 11:47 AM
Fascinating information - educators were amazing	5/19/2025 11:45 AM
New information	5/19/2025 11:42 AM
very interesting	5/19/2025 11:40 AM
learning new information	5/19/2025 11:39 AM
It was well organised and well presented	5/19/2025 11:37 AM
Bushwalk and education - AMAZING	5/19/2025 11:36 AM
Being informed by a leading researcher	5/19/2025 11:34 AM
	Accessibility to researchersinformativeknowledgeable speaker, venueFantastic subject and extended question time Platypus display (Taxidermy)Extremely interesting and well presentedGreat to be with likeminded peopleVery informativeGreat & expert speaker with lots of keen attendeesGreat topicInformativeThe walk, the experts sharing researchPresentations inspirationalVenue, speaker and topic was greatinteresting talkVenue, presenters, knowledge gainedinformationContent, the level of expertise and experienceFascinating information - educators were amazingNew informationvery interestinglearning new informationIt was well organised and well presentedBushwalk and education - AMAZING

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 7

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	How to collaborate	5/19/2025 12:28 PM
2	Echidna habitat	5/19/2025 12:27 PM
3	gliders	5/19/2025 12:26 PM
4	Weed Control	5/19/2025 12:23 PM
5	Frogs	5/19/2025 12:20 PM
6	Well organised, different perspectives on PLC	5/19/2025 12:19 PM
7	how to involve more young people (& New Australians) for future	5/19/2025 12:12 PM
8	ANY environmental issue	5/19/2025 11:59 AM
9	How to get involved in a community project to protect platypus, eg monitoring How to do a pHD with Katherine!	5/19/2025 11:58 AM
10	how to spot koalas in the wild	5/19/2025 11:56 AM
11	More about koalas	5/19/2025 11:55 AM
12	Where do platypus occur near my property	5/19/2025 11:53 AM
13	I just want to keep learning	5/19/2025 11:50 AM
14	How to apply to my suburban block	5/19/2025 11:47 AM
15	I would like to learn about ALL Australian animals and how to protect them for our future	5/19/2025 11:45 AM
16	More about Frogs and Bandicoots	5/19/2025 11:42 AM
17	More	5/19/2025 11:39 AM
18	How to improve platypus numbers	5/19/2025 11:37 AM
19	More local platypus / rivercare actions that can be implemented	5/19/2025 11:34 AM

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic AFTER the event?



ANSWER CHOICES		AVERAGE NUMBER		TOTAL NUMBER		RESPONSES	
			51		1,076		21
Total Respondents: 21							
#						DATE	
1	50					5/19/2025 12:28 PM	
2	50					5/19/2025 12:26 PM	
3	50					5/19/2025 12:24 PM	
4	50					5/19/2025 12:23 PM	
5	50					5/19/2025 12:20 PM	
6	50					5/19/2025 12:19 PM	
7	50					5/19/2025 12:17 PM	
8	66					5/19/2025 12:12 PM	
9	50					5/19/2025 11:56 AM	
10	80					5/19/2025 11:53 AM	
11	70					5/19/2025 11:52 AM	
12	50					5/19/2025 11:50 AM	
13	50					5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
14	50					5/19/2025 11:47 AM	
15	50					5/19/2025 11:45 AM	
16	50					5/19/2025 11:42 AM	
17	10					5/19/2025 11:40 AM	
18	50					5/19/2025 11:39 AM	
19	50					5/19/2025 11:38 AM	
20	50					5/19/2025 11:37 AM	
21	50					5/19/2025 11:34 AM	

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event could be improved?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 14

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	no	5/19/2025 12:26 PM
2	no	5/19/2025 12:24 PM
3	Excellent subject and audience interest. Question time was fantastic - presenter well versed, likeable natured presenters. Hard pressed to improve content	5/19/2025 12:23 PM
4	No, it was great	5/19/2025 12:20 PM
5	No events was informative and enjoyable with ample time to discuss	5/19/2025 12:17 PM
6	repeat in other places	5/19/2025 12:12 PM
7	hard to improve	5/19/2025 11:59 AM
8	More of them on perhaps different but related topics	5/19/2025 11:50 AM
9	All the events that have been offered are incredibly educational and I have shared my new found knowledge with others	5/19/2025 11:45 AM
10	It was great	5/19/2025 11:39 AM
11	no - great	5/19/2025 11:36 AM
12	It was great, especially the venue!	5/19/2025 11:34 AM



Q10 Would you like more information about..

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
BCT	0.00%	0
Landcare	100.00%	2
BCT & Landcare	0.00%	0
TOTAL		2